Fire District No. 3

TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER, COUNTY OF MORRIS

MARCH 17, 2022

RESOLUTION APPROVING TITLE CHANGE EMT ANDREW KUZEMCZAK

RESOLUTION 22-03-17-29

WHEREAS, there exists a need by the Commissioners of Fire District No. 3, Township of Hanover, County of Morris, N.J., for compensated Emergency Medical Technicians to respond to emergency scenes as well as other needs of the District; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Fire Commissioners has levels of employment as compensated Emergency Medical Technicians including Full-Time, Part-Time and Per Diem, and

WHEREAS, the Board of Fire Commissioners has job descriptions for each of these positions as well as terms and conditions of employment, and

WHEREAS, EMT Andrew Kuzemczak is currently employed in the position of Per Diem Emergency Medical Technician, and has applied for the title and responsibilities be changed to Part-Time Emergency Medical Technician.

NOW THEREFORE, be it RESOLVED by the Commissioners of Fire District No. 3, Township of Hanover, County of Morris, N.J., as follows:

- 1. EMT Andrew Kuzemczak shall assume the duties, scheduling and responsibilities of the position of Part-Time EMT effective March 21, 2022, and
- 2. EMT Andrew Kuzemczak shall be subject all policies procedures, terms and conditions of employment as established by the Fire District for the position of Part-Time EMT, and
- 3. EMT Andrew Kuzemczak shall be subject to a probationary period of not less than six (6) months from the date of this appointment, and
- 4. EMT Andrew Kuzemczak shall be subject to the return to his previous position if conditions so warrant.

It is hereby certified that this resolution is adopted by the Board of Fire Commissioners on this 17rd day of March, 2022

Michael P. Dugan, Jr., Clerk

Fire District No. 3

TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER, COUNTY OF MORRIS

I, **Michael P. Dugan, Jr., Clerk** of the Board of Fire Commissioners of Fire District No. 3, Township of Hanover, County of Morris, State of New Jersey, hereby certify that the Commissioners at a meeting held on the **17**th day of **March, 2022** duly adopted the attached resolution:

22-03-17-29 RESOLUTION APPROVING TITLE CHANGE EMT ANDREW KUZEMCZAK

This resolution was introduced by Commissioner:					
□ Cornine □ Dugan, Jr. X O'Hare □ Waldron □ DeSimone					
and was seconded by Commissioner					
□ Cornine X Dugan, Jr. □ O'Hare □ Waldron □ DeSimone					

Record of the Vote

	Cornine	Dugan, Jr.	O'Hare	Waldron	DeSimone
Yes		X	X		X
No					
Abstain				X	
Absent	X				

Michael P. Dugan, Jr., Clerk